

M.S. (COM) 10/2023

Order No.19

Dated: 27-02-2025

Present: Shri Abhiram Barman(Judge, in-charge of Commercial Court, Siliguri)

Ld. Lawyers for the plaintiffs and defendant are present on call and file their respective haziras. Ld. Lawyer for the defendant files a petition for settling aside the order of exparte hearing of the suit and also filed W/S. on behalf of the defendant.

Let the petition and the W/S. be kept with the record.

Copy served.

Fix 03-04-2025 for hearing the petition and W/O. if any in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-

Judge, in-charge Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, in charge Commercial Court
Siliguri