

M.S. (COM) - 10/2023

Order No.22 /22.04.25

Neither of the parties appear on call nor takes any step. Thus, the plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why this case should not be dismissed for default. To 22.05.2025 for filing show cause /hearing/order.

Judge, commercial court,
Siliguri