

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.27

Date:11-08-2025

Today is fixed for report for the sole Mediator.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Report is received. Let it be kept with the case record.

Both parties to the suit are hereby directed to appear before the Ld. Mediator appointed vide order no.24 dated 11.06.2025 positively on **25.08.2025.**

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order dated 11.06.2025 be immediately communicated to the SDLC as well as to the Ld. Mediator via e-mail.

Fix **01-11-2025** for report from Ld. Mediator.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949