

## **Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023**

**Order No.29**

**Date:18-11-2025**

Today is fixed for report from Mediator.

Report is received with noting "Mediation Failed."

Plaintiff takes step and is further represented by its Ld. Counsel.

Defendant is absent without steps. None moves. None appears. It is now 12:15 PM.

Plaintiff is directed to comply with O6 R15A & O11 CPC (as amended by CCA, 2015) at the earliest.

Defendant is directed to show cause as to why instant suit shall not be fixed and proceeded with ex -parte.

Fix **03.12.2025** for compliance by the plaintiff P& filing of show cause reply by the defendant.

Sd/

(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949