

**Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023**

**Order No.31**

**Date:24-12-2025**

Today is fixed for compliance by both parties.

Plaintiff takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel.

Defendant is absent without steps. It is now 1:00 PM.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time to take appropriate steps on grounds stated therein which is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Defendant is directed to take steps as to why instant suit shall not be proceeded with ex-parte.

Fix **19.01.2026** for steps by both parties.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949