

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.32

Date:19-01-2026

Today is fixed for steps by both parties.

Plaintiff takes step and is duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files an amendment petition duly supported by affidavit along with a copy of the same. Let it be kept with the case record.

Defendant is absent without steps in wake of resolution of the local bar association. No adverse order is passed.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **30.01.2026** for steps by both parties.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949