

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.33

Date:30-01-2026

Today is fixed for steps by both parties.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant files show cause reply which is found sufficient and the same is accepted.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff serves copy of the amendment petition dated 19.01.2026 on Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant files a petition praying for time to file O11, O6 R15A and written objection to amendment petition. Prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **07.02.2026** for compliance and steps, if any,

by the defendant.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949