

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.34

Date:07-02-2026

Today is fixed for steps by defendant.

Both parties take steps and are further duly **Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023** represented by their respective Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant files compliance of O11 & O6 R15A CPC (as amended by the CCA, 2015). Both are accepted. Let both be tagged with the case record.

Ld. Counsel further files a leave petition under O11 R10 of the CPC (as amended by the CCA, 2015) along with photocopy of document. It is considered and **allowed**.

Record is next taken up for hearing of the amendment petition dated 19.01.2026 preferred by the plaintiff herein.

Perused the petition. Amendment prayed for is found to be formal in nature and not one effecting any change in the nature and character of the suit or affecting any right of the defendant. Moreover, no objection to the proposed amendment is raised by Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Hence, on all counts prayer for amendment dated 19.01.2026 is **allowed**.

Fix **16.02.2026** for filing of amended plaint.

(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949