

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.35

Date:16-02-2026

Today is fixed for filing of amended plaint.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time to file amended plaint. Prayer is not objected to by the defendant.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **02.03.2026** for filing of amended plaint by the plaintiff.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949