

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.36

Date:02-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing of amended plaint by the plaintiff.

Defendant takes step and is further duly represented by his Ld. Counsel.

No step taken by the plaintiff in the wake of a resolution by the local bar association.

Case stands adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **09.03.2026** for filing of amended plaint by the plaintiff positively.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949