

Money Suit (Commercial) 10 of 2023

Order No.40

Date:-07-04-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of amendment petition dated 16.03.2026 preferred by the plaintiff.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant raises no objection against the amendment prayed for.

Prayer for amendment being formal in nature and not affecting the nature & character of the suit or inflicting any loss or damage on the defendant in the context of the suit is hereby considered and allowed.

However, it is noted that the amendment sought for does not bear any reference to O7 R2A(3) of the CP Code (as amended by the CCA, 2015). It is noted.

Fix **28.04.2026** for filing of amended plaint.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949